P
ow
er
 In
du
ct
or
s
R
em
ar
k
: s
pe
ci
fic
at
io
ns
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t p
rio
r n
ot
ic
e.
 P
le
as
e
co
nfi
rm
 w
ith
 o
ur
 s
al
es
Distributed by :
2B Elettronica srl
Via Aurelia 424 - 00165 - Roma
Tel +39 06 6622432
Fax +39 06 6632956
Email : info@2belettronica.it
web : www.2belettronica.it
 Metal Power Inductors PANEL type : WPI403808 (AUTOMOTIVE AEC-Q200)
• Magnetic alloy power choke coil.
• Lowest profile.
• Magnetic shielded.
• Low acoustic noise and high efficiency.
• Halogen Free and RoHS compliant.
Features
Specification
Rated DC Current (A) Typ.
Parts No. Inductance (μH) Tolerance (%)
DC Resistance (mΩ)
Max. (Typ.)
ΔL/L=30% ΔT=40°
WPI403808-R22 0.22 ±30 19.8 (16.5) 8.0 6.0
WPI403808-R47 0.47 ±30 31.2 (26) 6.0 4.8
WPI403808-1R0 1.0 ±20 72 (60) 4.8 3.2
WPI403808-2R2 2.2 ±20 150 (125) 3.2 2.2
WPI403808-3R3 3.3 ±20 204 (170) 2.6 1.9
WPI403808-4R7 4.7 ±20 282 (235) 2.2 1.6
WPI403808-6R8 6.8 ±20 384 (320) 1.8 1.4
WPI403808-100 10.0 ±20 534 (445) 1.5 1.2
RECOMMENDEDPATTERNS
2.0
0.9 2.8
0.6±0.2 0.8max
3.8±0.
21.8
±
0.
2
4.0±0.2
(Unit:mm)
10
20
30
40
50
0 0.2     0.4   0.6   0.8 1 1.2     1.4   1.6
2.0
4.0
6.0
8.0
10.0
12.0
0 0.4 0.8 1.2 1.6 2
100 6R8
100
6R8
In
du
ct
an
ce
(μ
H
)
AppliedCurrent (A)
ΔT
(℃
)
AppliedCurrent (A)
Example of characteristics